823
P&B
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Catalog 1308242

P40P42D12P1-24
Our authorized distributors are more likely to maintain the following items in stock for immediate delivery.
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.  B P30 P 42 A 1 4 P 1 -240
1. Type:
P30 = Definite Purpose Contactor, 30 amp.
P40 = Definite Purpose Contactor, 40 amp.
2. Auxiliary Switch:
P = No Aux. Switch
C = 1 Form C (SPDT) F = 2 Form C (DPDT)
3. Main Contact Arrangement:
42 = 3 Form X (3PST-NO-DM) 47 = 4 Form X (4PST-NO-DM)
43 = 2 Form X (DPST-NO-DM) 48 = 2 Form X (DPST-NO-DM)
& 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB) & 2 Form Y (DPST-NC-DB)
45 = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DB) 49 = 4 Form Y (4PST-NC-DB)
& 2 Form Y (DPST-NC-DB) Other contact arrangements are available.
4. Coil Control Input:
A = Alternating Current, 50/60 Hz. D = Direct Current
5. Mounting and Installed Accessories:
1 = Standard Mounting
6. Main Contact Terminals:
2 = Screw Terminals 5 = Captive Pressure Plate
3 = Screw Terminals & Dual .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect 6 = Box Lug & Dual .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
4 = Box Lug
7. Auxiliary Contact Terminals:
P = No Auxiliary Switch
C = .187” (4.75mm) Quick Connect
8. Coil Terminals:
1 = Combination 8-32* Screw Terminal and .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
9. Coil Voltage:
24, 120, 240 or 277VAC
12, 24 or 120VDC
825
P&B
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Catalog 1308242
Issued 3-03 (PDF Rev. 5-05)
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
Technical support:
Refer to inside back cover.
Contact Replacement Kits
Contact replacement kits for 3 pole models include 3 contact pressure springs, 3 movable contact assemblies and 6 stationary contact assemblies. Kits for 4
pole models include 4 contact pressure springs, 4 movable contact assemblies and 8 stationary contact assemblies. Contact replacement kits are for use only
on those models with form X contact arrangements.
Main Contact Ordering and Replacement Information
Kits for P30 contactors:
3 Form X models - Kit No. 9P30X1
4 Form X models - Kit No. 9P30X2
Kits for P40 contactors:
3 Form X models - Kit No. 9P40X1
4 Form X models - Kit No. 9P40X2
To Replace Contacts:
1. Remove screws holding dust cover in place, and remove cover.
2. Compress and remove contact pressure springs.
3. Lift movable contacts and remove.
4. Remove screws holding stationary contact in place, and remove contacts.
5. Reverse the above procedure to install new stationary and movable contacts.
Caution: Do not overtighten the screws, as it is possible to strip the threads.
Outline Dimensions
Dual .250” (6.35mm)
Quick Connect 26A945
#10-32 UNF-2A X .375” (9.525mm)
Binder Terminal Screw 15S365
accepts the following
wire size: Solid, Single — 8 AWG
Code 3
#10-32 UNF-2A X .375” (9.525mm)